## Town of Liberty Grove Resolution # 1-22 Recognizing John Dwonch

WHEREAS, the Town of Liberty Grove is the largest municipality in Door County; and

WHEREAS, service on Town Committees is an important function for the Town to operate; and

**WHEREAS,** John Dwonch has served since 2011 as a member of the Technology Committee; and

WHEREAS, John Dwonch is retiring after many years of valuable service to the Community;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED** that the Town Board of the Town of Liberty Grove gives recognition to John for his valuable service and insight.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Town Board wishes John the best in his future years.

Town Chairman

Town Supervisor

Town Supervisor

Town Supervisor

Town Supervisor

Town Supervisor

I, Anastasia P. Bell, Clerk/Treasurer of the Town of Liberty Grove, hereby certify that the above resolution was passed at a properly noticed meeting of the Liberty Grove Town Board on May 18, 2022.

Anastasia P. Bell, Clerk/Treasurer Town of Liberty Grove